FOURTH AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

between LEONARD KAHN

and the

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District ("Board" or "District") and Leonard Kahn ("Chief Business Officer") are parties to an Employment Contract ("Contract") commencing September 4, 2018. The District and Chief Business Officer agree to this Amendment to Contract.

Unless otherwise specified, the terms of the Contract shall remain in place for the term of said Contract.

1. TERM

1.1 Term

The Parties agree to extend the Contract through June 30, 2023.

2. COMPENSATION

2.1 Base Salary

Base salary - \$185,249 which reflects an ongoing three and twenty-six hundredths percent (3.26%) salary increase retroactive to July 1, 2019.

One Time Stipend – A one-time stipend equivalent to the amount given to certificated management.

Note: Remainder of Section 2 to remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS, we affix our signatures to this Contract as the full and complete understanding of the relationships between the parties.

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Date:	Date :
Ву:	Ву:
Ron Freitas, President	Susan Macfarlane. Vice President

Fourth Amendment – Employment Contract Leonard Kahn, Chief Business Officer June 22, 2021

Date:	Date:
By: Courtney Porter, Clerk	By: Ron Heberle, Member
Date:	Date:
By: Gary Knackstedt, Member	By: Joe Nava, Member
Date : By: George Neely, Member	-
	lyment Contract dated September 4, 2018 and agree to light of the duties of employment of Chief Business Officer
Dated:	
By: Leonard Kahn, Chief Business Officer	